OMB NO (INST-ULTZZ	5 1124/5 (exp. 5/31/2002)		)2-2006	U.S. Patent and Trademark O
BOX ASSIGNME	NT			Attorney Docket No. 1724.L.001
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents ar	103 10 Trademarks: Plea	169091 ase record the attached or	ginal document(s) or copy(ies) therea
1. Name(s) of co	enveying party(ies):		2. Name(s) and addr	ess(es) of receiving party(ies):
_				
Gregg LEHMAN and Steen VANN			Cooper Technologies Company 600 Travis, Suite 5800	
			P.O. Box 444 Houston, TX	
				0
				5. P
				2941 9/2
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No		v ∓ v
3. Nature of Con	veyance:		-	
Assignment	Merger     Securit	y Agreement		
Change of Na	-			
Execution Date:	January 24, 2006		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4 Application nu	mber(s) or patent number	(s) <sup>.</sup>	l	
			the execution date of th	ne application: <u>January 24, 2006</u>
A. Patent Applica	ation Number(s);		B. Patent Number(s)	
	ation radinber(3).		D. Tatent Humber(3).	
	173 000E0E07			
006 LWONDIM1 000000	/			
006 LWONDIM1 000000	40.00 DP	litional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and add	(40.00 DP) Add		T	oplications and patents involved:
5. Name and add concerning doo	(40.00 0P) Add dress of party to whom corr cument should be mailed:		T	oplications and patents involved:
5. Name and add concerning doo Name:	(40.00 DP) Add dress of party to whom corr cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman		<ol> <li>6. Total number of ap</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> </ol>	
5. Name and add concerning doo	(40.00 DP) Add dress of party to whom corr cument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street		<ul><li>6. Total number of an</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li><li>☑Enclosed</li></ul>	3.41): \$40.00
5. Name and add concerning doo Name: Street Address:	(40.00 DP) Add dress of party to whom corricument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510		<ul> <li>6. Total number of an</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>ØEnclosed</li> <li>Charge any deficit</li> </ul>	
5. Name and add concerning doo Name: Street Address: City:	(40.00 DP) Add dress of party to whom corricument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510 Silver Spring	respondence	<ul> <li>6. Total number of an</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>ØEnclosed</li> <li>Charge any deficit</li> <li>Charge entire fee</li> </ul>	ency to deposit account (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning doo Name: Street Address:	(40.00 DP) Add dress of party to whom corricument should be mailed: Perry J. Saidman 1110 Bonifant Street Suite 510	20910	<ul> <li>6. Total number of an</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>ØEnclosed</li> <li>Charge any deficit</li> <li>Charge entire fee</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	3.41): \$40.00 ency to deposit account (\$) to deposit account
921 5. Name and add concerning doo Name: Street Address: City: State:	40.00 DP       Add         dress of party to whom correction to the mailed:       Add         Perry J. Saidman       1110 Bonifant Street         Suite 510       Silver Spring         MD       Zip	respondence	<ul> <li>6. Total number of an</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>ØEnclosed</li> <li>Charge any deficit</li> <li>Charge entire fee</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	3.41): \$40.00 ency to deposit account (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning doo Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and	40.00 DP     Add       dress of party to whom correction should be mailed:     Perry J. Saidman       1110 Bonifant Street     Suite 510       Silver Spring     Zip       MD     Zip	respondence 20910 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of an</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>ØEnclosed</li> <li>Charge any deficit</li> <li>Charge entire fee</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	3.41): \$40.00 ency to deposit account (\$) to deposit account
5. Name and add concerning doo Name: Street Address: City: State: 9. Statement and	40.00 DP       Add         dress of party to whom correction to the mailed:       Perry J. Saidman         1110 Bonifant Street       Suite 510         Silver Spring       Zip         MD       Zip         d signature.       Knowledge and belief, the	respondence 20910 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of an</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>ØEnclosed</li> <li>Charge any deficie</li> <li>Charge entire fee</li> <li>8. Deposit account numerical transmisteries</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	3.41): \$40.00 ency to deposit account (\$) to deposit account umber:
<ul> <li>5. Name and add concerning doo Name:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>City:</li> <li>State:</li> <li>9. Statement and To the best of my</li> </ul>	40.00 DP       Add         Add       Add         Persy J. Saidman       Add         1110 Bonifant Street       Silver Spring         MD       Zip         Add       Add         Add       Add     <	respondence 20910 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of an</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR</li> <li>ØEnclosed</li> <li>Charge any deficit</li> <li>Charge entire fee</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	3.41): \$40.00 ency to deposit account (\$) to deposit account umber:

PATENT REEL: 017515 FRAME: 0481 DesignLawGroup

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)

each of the undersigned		and Steen VANN	
	Ne	ame of Inventor(s)	
he undersigned hereby sells(s	) and assign(s) to:	COOPER TECHNOLOGIE	S COMPANY
he entire right, title and interes	ŧ	(Assignee)	
Check applicable box	es): 🗹 for the United S (as defined in G	States of America 35 U.S.C. §100),	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			right to file foreign application(s) and sponding U.S. application(s),
the invention(s) known as	LAMPHOLDER		
r which application(s) for pate	ont in the United States		en executed by the undersigned on ial No. to be assigned
the full and of the term or te	reexaminations, division rms for which such Let /e-named Assignee the	ons and continuations of Iters Patent(s) issue, suc a same as they would it	applications thereon, in any and a such applications or Letters Patent(s ch entire right, title and interest to be have been held and enjoyed by the
The undersigned ear	a(a) to every the off non		
ntinuing, divisional, reissue,	reexamination or correl	sponding application(s)	ction with the application(s) and any thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient.
ntinuing, divisional, reissue, signments in connection with The undersigned agre declared concerning the aj	reexamination or corres such applications as th e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any cor	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem n ers necessary in connec ntinuation, division, reis	thereof and also to execute separate
ntinuing, divisional, reissue, signments in connection with The undersigned agre declared concerning the aj operate with the Assignee in The undersigned agre	reexamination or corres such applications as the e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any con every way possible in of every way possible in of e(s) to perform all affirm	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem n ers necessary in connec ntinuation, division, reis btaining evidence and g	thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient. xion with any interference which may sue or reexamination thereof and to
ontinuing, divisional, reissue, signments in connection with The undersigned agre declared concerning the ap operate with the Assignee in The undersigned agre nited States patent to the Assi The undersigned here	reexamination or corres such applications as the e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any con- every way possible in of e(s) to perform all affirm gnee.	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem ne ers necessary in connec ntinuation, division, reis btaining evidence and go ative acts which may be has (they have) full righ	thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient. tion with any interference which may sue or reexamination thereof and to bing forward with the interference.
ntinuing, divisional, reissue, signments in connection with The undersigned agre declared concerning the aj operate with the Assignee in The undersigned agre lited States patent to the Assi The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signLaw Group, 1110 Bonh y further identification which	reexamination or corres such applications as the e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any corres every way possible in of every way possible in of grave. by covenant(s) that he have) not executed, an every grant(s) Perry J. ant Street, Suite 510, S may be necessary or de	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem neers necessary in connect inituation, division, reis- btaining evidence and ge ative acts which may be has (they have) full righ d will not execute, any a Saldman, Esq., Regi Silver Spring, MD 20910 esirable in order to comp	thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient. tion with any interference which may sue or reexamination thereof and to bing forward with the interference. necessary to obtain a grant of a valid it to convey the entire interest herein
ntinuing, divisional, reissue, signments in connection with The undersigned agre declared concerning the ap operate with the Assignee in The undersigned agre- nited States patent to the Assi The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signal, and that he has (they the undersigned here signal are group, 1110 Bonh y further identification which tent and Trademark Office for	reexamination or corres such applications as the e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any corres every way possible in of every way possible in of e(s) to perform all affirm gnee. by covenant(s) that he have) not executed, any reby grant(s) Perry J. ant Street, Suite 510, S may be necessary or de recordation of this doct	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem neers necessary in connect inituation, division, reis- btaining evidence and ge ative acts which may be has (they have) full righ d will not execute, any a . Saldman, Esq., Regi Silver Spring, MD 20910 esirable in order to comp ument.	thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient. Ation with any interference which may sue or reexamination thereof and to bing forward with the interference. Inecessary to obtain a grant of a valid it to convey the entire interest herein greement in conflict therewith istration No: 26,028, of SAIDMAN by power to insert on this assignment
ntinuing, divisional, reissue, signments in connection with The undersigned agre declared concerning the ap operate with the Assignee in The undersigned agre- nited States patent to the Assi The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signal, and that he has (they the undersigned here signal are group, 1110 Bonh y further identification which tent and Trademark Office for	reexamination or corres such applications as the e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any corres every way possible in of every way possible in of e(s) to perform all affirm gnee. by covenant(s) that he have) not executed, any reby grant(s) Perry J. ant Street, Suite 510, S may be necessary or de recordation of this doct	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem ne ers necessary in connec- ntinuation, division, reis- btaining evidence and ge ative acts which may be has (they have) full righ d will not execute, any a . Saldman, Esq., Regi Silver Spring, MD 20910 estrable in order to comp ument. fersigned on the date(s) or	thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient. Ation with any interference which may sue or reexamination thereof and to bing forward with the interference. Increasary to obtain a grant of a valid it to convey the entire interest herein greement in conflict therewith. Istration No: 26,028, of SAIDMAN by with the rules of the United States opposite the undergigned name(s).
ntinuing, divisional, reissue, signments in connection with The undersigned agree declared concerning the ap operate with the Assignee in The undersigned agree nited States patent to the Assi The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they The undersigned here signed, and that he has (they In undersigned here signed, and they here here signed, and that he has (they In undersigned here signed, and they in undersigned here signe	reexamination or corres such applications as the e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any corres every way possible in of every way possible in of e(s) to perform all affirm gnee. by covenant(s) that he have) not executed, any reby grant(s) Perry J. ant Street, Suite 510, S may be necessary or de recordation of this doct DF, executed by the unc	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem neers necessary in connect initiation, division, reis- btaining evidence and ge lative acts which may be has (they have) full righ d will not execute, any a Saidman, Esq., Regi Silver Spring, MD 20910 estrable in order to compute ument. dersigned on the date(s) or.	thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient. Ation with any interference which may sue or reexamination thereof and to bing forward with the interference. Increasary to obtain a grant of a valid it to convey the entire interest herein greement in conflict therewith. Istration No: 26,028, of SAIDMAN by with the rules of the United States opposite the undergigned name(s).
Date:	reexamination or corres such applications as the e(s) to execute all pape oplication(s) or any con- every way possible in of every way possible in of the pape. by covenant(s) that he have) not executed, an every grant(s) Perry J. ant Street, Suite 510, S may be necessary or de recordation of this doci OF, executed by the und Signature of Invento Signature of Invento	sponding application(s) e Assignee may deem neers necessary in connect initiation, division, reis- btaining evidence and ge lative acts which may be has (they have) full righ d will not execute, any a Saidman, Esq., Regi Silver Spring, MD 20910 estrable in order to compute ument. dersigned on the date(s) or.	thereof and also to execute separate ecessary or expedient. Alon with any interference which may sue or reexamination thereof and to bing forward with the interference. Inecessary to obtain a grant of a valid it to convey the entire interest herein greement in conflict therewith istration No: 26,028, of SAIDMAN by with the rules of the United States opposite the undersigned name(s).

## PATENT REEL: 017515 FRAME: 0482

**RECORDED: 01/24/2006**